
Rang Teilnehmer Jg Kat Wohnort Spg IZ Punkte

1 Bernet Oskar 1961  V Kriens RF 7 100

2 Krauer Stefan 1958  V Malters RF 3 99

3 Korner Johann 1942 EV Willisau OP 5 98

4 Riedweg-Studer Peter 1955 SV Entlebuch RF 3 98

5 Aregger Kurt 1962 V Altishofen RF 5 97

6 Zihlmann Heinz 1956 V Marbach LU RF 5 96

7 Zemp Robert 1951 SV Römerswil RF 3 96

8 Heggendorn Niklaus 1962 V Reinach AG OP 4 95

9 Kunz Max 1957 V Ballwil RF 2 94

10 Portmann Hans 1946 SV Altishofen OP 1 94

11 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 SV Kriens RF 0 94

12 Estermann Alois 1956 V Rothenburg OP 3 92

13 Vogel Josef 1954 SV Rothenburg OP 2 92

14 Krummenacher Franz 1955 SV Wolhusen OP 3 91

15 Hendry Mike 1953 SV Schachen OP 2 91

16 Müller Roger 1953 SV Luzern RF 1 91

17 Widmer Markus 1960 V Emmenbrücke RF 0 91

18 Burri-Blättler Sandra 1965 V Hellbühl OP 0 91

19 Troxler Ivo 1962 V Grosswangen OP 2 90

20 Krauer Helene 1963 V Malters RF 2 90

21 Bieri Peter 1947 SV Entlebuch OP 1 90

22 Pfister Paul 1952 SV Altishofen RF 1 90

23 Gremli Reinhard 1959 V Malters OP 2 89

24 Portmann Marie-Theres 1946 SV Emmenbrücke RF 2 88

25 Huber Bernhard 1960 V Kleinwangen OP 2 88

26 Schmid Stephan 1941 EV Emmenbrücke OP 1 88

27 Meier Daniel 1961 V Eschenbach OP 0 88

28 Amrein Werner 1949 SV Malters OP 1 87

29 Burri Beat 1962 V Hellbühl RF 2 85

30 Bulgheroni Enrico 1955 SV Meggen RF 2 84

31 Thali Joe 1953 SV Emmenbrücke RF 1 84

32 Leupi Werner 1959 V Schötz RF 0 84

33 Jans Robert 1950 SV Ebikon OP 1 83

34 Burkart Josef 1937 EV Rothenburg OP 0 82

35 Stadelmann Helene 1962 V Nottwil OP 0 79

36 Siegrist Claude 1962 V Emmen OP 1 78

37 Fleischli Moritz 1939 EV Ballwil OP 0 74

38 Näpfer Werner 1951 SV Rothenburg OP 0 61

39 Stadelmann Werner 1955 SV Nottwil OP 0 54

40 Meyer Chrisroph 1960 V Dagmersellen OP 0 21
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Rang Teilnehmer Wohnort Spg Punkte

1 Aregger Kurt 1962 V Altishofen RF 388

2 Portmann Hans 1946 SV Altishofen OP 384

3 Heggendorn Niklaus 1962 V Reinach AG OP 377

4 Meier Daniel 1961 V Eschenbach OP 374

5 Sandmeier Ueli 1946 SV Kriens RF 373

6 Kunz Max 1957 V Ballwil RF 372

7 Estermann Alois 1956 V Rothenburg OP 370

8 Krauer Helene 1963 V Malters RF 370

9 Korner Johann 1942 EV Willisau OP 366

10 Burri-Blättler Sandra 1965 V Hellbühl OP 366

11 Müller Roger 1953 SV Luzern RF 365

12 Widmer Markus 1960 V Emmenbrücke RF 363

13 Bernet Oskar 1961 V Kriens RF 363

14 Krauer Stefan 1958 V Malters RF 362

15 Huber Bernhard 1960 V Kleinwangen OP 361

16 Zihlmann Heinz 1956 V Marbach LU RF 359

17 Pfister Paul 1952 SV Altishofen RF 354

18 Fleischli Moritz 1939 EV Ballwil OP 353

19 Leupi Werner 1959 V Schötz RF 353

20 Amrein Werner 1949 SV Malters OP 352

21 Zemp Robert 1951 SV Römerswil RF 352

22 Bulgheroni Enrico 1955 SV Meggen RF 351

23 Bieri Peter 1947 SV Entlebuch OP 345

24 Gremli Reinhard 1959 V Malters OP 344

25 Stadelmann Helene 1962 V Nottwil OP 339

26 Jans Robert 1950 SV Ebikon OP 335

27 Hendry Mike 1953 SV Schachen OP 334

28 Vogel Josef 1954 SV Rothenburg OP 331

29 Troxler Ivo 1962 V Grosswangen OP 331

30 Burri Beat 1962 V Hellbühl RF 325

31 Stadelmann Werner 1955 SV Nottwil OP 316

32 Riedweg-Studer Peter 1955 SV Entlebuch RF 310

33 Thali Joe 1953 SV Emmenbrücke RF 306

34 Siegrist Claude 1962 V Emmen OP 300

35 Burkart Josef 1937 EV Rothenburg OP 295

36 Portmann Marie-Theres 1946 SV Emmenbrücke RF 293

37 Meyer Chrisroph 1960 V Dagmersellen OP 291

38 Krummenacher Franz 1955 SV Wolhusen OP 287

39 Näpfer Werner 1951 SV Rothenburg OP 246

40 Schmid Stephan 1941 EV Emmenbrücke OP 221
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Luzern VLSV

Rang Teilnehmer JG Kat Wohnort Spg IZ Punkte

1 Zihlmann Heinz 1956 V Marbach LU RF 0 95

2 Schmid Stephan 1941 EV Emmenbrücke RF 2 94

3 Z`Rotz-Lussi Anneliese 1957 V Ettiswil RF 1 94

4 Krauer Stefan 1958 V Malters RF 1 93

5 Zemp Robert 1951 SV Römerswil RF 0 92

6 Kunz Max 1957 V Ballwil RF 2 91

7 Heggendorn Niklaus 1962 V Reinach AG OP 2 91

8 Atilgan Adnan 1950 SV Horw OP 1 91

9 Müller Roger 1953 SV Luzern RF 1 91

10 Riedweg-Studer Peter 1955 SV Entlebuch RF 0 91

11 Burri-Blättler Sandra 1965 V Hellbühl OP 1 90

12 Troxler Ivo 1962 V Grosswangen OP 0 90

12 Aregger Kurt 1962 V Altishofen RF 0 90

14 Leupi Werner 1959 V Schötz RF 0 89

15 Schweizer Andreas 1955 SV Wauwil RF 1 87

16 Achermann Josef 1955 SV Luthern OP 1 86

17 Vonesch Peter 1964 V Eich RF 1 86

18 Heggendorn Eliane 1954 SV Reinach AG OP 0 86

19 Estermann Alois 1956 V Rothenburg OP 0 84

20 Krauer Helene 1963 V Malters RF 0 84

21 Hendry Mike 1953 SV Schachen OP 1 83

22 Portmann Hans 1946 SV Altishofen OP 0 83

23 Gremli Reinhard 1959 V Malters OP 0 83

24 Pfister Paul 1952 SV Altishofen RF 0 81

25 Müller Othmar 1958 V Buttisholz OP 0 79

26 Widmer Markus 1960 V Emmenbrücke RF 0 76

27 Meyer Chrisroph 1960 V Dagmersellen OP 0 69

28 Burri Beat 1962 V Hellbühl RF 0 69

29 Bulgheroni Enrico 1955 SV Meggen OP 0 68

30 Thali Joe 1953 SV Emmenbrücke RF 0 66
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Rang Teilnehmer Wohnort Spg Punkte

1 Burri-Blättler Sandra 1965 V Hellbühl OP 377

2 Zihlmann Heinz 1956 V Marbach LU RF 373

3 Portmann Hans 1946 SV Altishofen OP 367

4 Zemp Robert 1951 SV Römerswil RF 355

5 Müller Othmar 1958 V Buttisholz OP 351

6 Riedweg-Studer Peter 1955 SV Entlebuch RF 350

7 Atilgan Adnan 1950 SV Horw OP 347

8 Pfister Paul 1952 SV Altishofen RF 345

9 Troxler Ivo 1962 V Grosswangen OP 345

10 Müller Roger 1953 SV Luzern RF 342

11 Aregger Kurt 1962 V Altishofen RF 342

12 Estermann Alois 1956 V Rothenburg OP 340

13 Kunz Max 1957 V Ballwil RF 338

14 Z`Rotz-Lussi Anneliese 1957 V Ettiswil RF 337

15 Achermann Josef 1955 SV Luthern OP 336

16 Gremli Reinhard 1959 V Malters OP 336

17 Schweizer Andreas 1955 SV Wauwil RF 335

18 Krauer Stefan 1958 V Malters RF 330

19 Leupi Werner 1959 V Schötz RF 328

20 Heggendorn Niklaus 1962 V Reinach AG OP 327

21 Schmid Stephan 1941 EV Emmenbrücke RF 326

22 Hendry Mike 1953 SV Schachen OP 326

23 Burri Beat 1962 V Hellbühl RF 314

24 Heggendorn Eliane 1954 SV Reinach AG OP 303

25 Widmer Markus 1960 V Emmenbrücke RF 290

26 Bulgheroni Enrico 1955 SV Meggen OP 285

27 Krauer Helene 1963 V Malters RF 278

28 Vonesch Peter 1964 V Eich RF 278

29 Meyer Chrisroph 1960 V Dagmersellen OP 236

30 Thali Joe 1953 SV Emmenbrücke RF 4
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